

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC03-1685

HENRY H. BLANTON, as Trustee for
CAROLINE INVESTMENTS, INC.,
PROFIT SHARING PLAN,

Petitioner,

vs.

CITY OF PINELLAS PARK, FLORIDA,
YALE MOSK & CO., and YALE MOSK,
an individual,

Respondents.

ON REVIEW FROM THE
DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL, SECOND DISTRICT
CASE NO. 2D02-1307

***AMICUS CURIAE* BRIEF OF REAL PROPERTY,
PROBATE & TRUST LAW SECTION OF THE
FLORIDA BAR IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER
AND FILED WITH LEAVE OF COURT**

Robert W. Goldman
Florida Bar No. 339180
GOLDMAN FELCOSKI & STONE, P.A.
4933 Tamiami Trail North, Suite 203
Naples, FL 34103
Telephone: 239-436-1988
Facsimile: 239-436-1989

John W. Little, III, P.A.
Florida Bar No. 384798
STEEL HECTOR & DAVIS LLP
1900 Phillips Point West
777 South Flagler Drive
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
Telephone: 561-650-7200
Facsimile: 561-655-1509

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
INTRODUCTION	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2
ARGUMENT	4
I. THE SECOND DISTRICT READ <u>H & F LAND</u> TOO BROADLY	4
II. PUBLIC POLICY FAVORS STATUTORY WAYS OF NECESSITY	6
III. MRTA SHOULD NOT APPLY TO STATUTORY WAYS OF NECESSITY	6
IV. IF MRTA WERE TO APPLY TO STATUTORY WAYS OF NECESSITY, WHEN WOULD THE THIRTY YEAR CLOCK BEGIN TO RUN?	8
CONCLUSION	10
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	11
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASE</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<i>Blanton v. City of Pinellas Park</i> , 854 So. 2d 729 (Fla. 2d DCA 2003)	4, 5
<i>Deseret Ranches of Florida, Inc. v. Bowman</i> , 439 So.2d 155 (Fla. 1977)	6
<i>H & F Land, Inc. v. Panama City-Bay County Airport and Ind. Dist.</i> , 736 So. 2d 1167 (Fla. 1999)	2, 4, 5
<i>Perkins v. Smith</i> , 794 So. 2d 647 (Fla. 2d DCA 2001)	8
 <u>OTHER AUTHORITIES</u>	
Section 704.01(1), Florida Statutes (2002)	passim
Section 704.01(2), Florida Statutes (2002)	passim
Section 704.03, Florida Statutes (2002)	7, 8
Section 704.04, Florida Statutes (2002)	9
Section 712.03, Florida Statutes (2002)	9
